

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1898

Sponsor: SENATOR TOMLINSON

Printer's No. 2814

1 Amend Bill, page 7, line 16, by striking out "22 of the act"  
2 and inserting

3 22(a) (9) of the act is amended and the section

4 Amend Bill, page 7, by inserting between lines 18 and 19

5 (a) Dealer's or vehicle auction's license.--Application for  
6 license as a dealer or vehicle auction shall be made in writing  
7 to the board, signed by the applicant, setting forth the  
8 following:

9 \* \* \*

10 (9) A statement by the applicant that he has met all  
11 facility requirements as noted herein and as required by  
12 regulation, except as provided in subsection (a.1).

13 Amend Bill, page 8, line 7, by striking out "(B.1) TEMPORARY  
14 LICENSE" and inserting

15 (a.1) Temporary permit for new vehicle dealers

16 Amend Bill, page 8, line 15, by striking out "LICENSE" and  
17 inserting

18 permit

19 Amend Bill, page 8, line 15, by striking out "BUSINESS"

20 Amend Bill, page 8, line 20, by striking out "LICENSE" and  
21 inserting

22 permit

23 Amend Bill, page 8, line 23, by inserting after "A"

24 new vehicle dealer